NT
Effective Core Parameters:
Σ Ι/Α Le Ae Ve WEIGHT
mm-¹ mm mm ² mm ³ ~g
NT-15/9,5/8 1,72 37,2 21,6 803,8 3,40
NT-23/14/8 1,58 55,8 35,3 1968,0 9,00
NT-27/16/12 1,00 64,6 64,5 4164,9 23,50
NT-35/22/15 0,90 86,4 95,8 8274,0 40,0
NT-45/19/16 0,46 89,1 1956 17421,5 93,50
NT-60/21/10 0,59 106,5 178,0 18970,5 107,00
NT-60/21/20 0,299 106,5 356,07 37941,1 231,00
Dimensions in mm
WITH GAP
MAT. Al [nH] Tol.% Ø D Tol. Ø d Tol. h Tol. ~g [mm]
**NT-15/9,5/8-40-IP6 IP6 40 ± 20 15 ± 1,0 9,5 ± 1,0 8,0 ± 0,5 4,8
**NT-15/9,5/8-70-IP6 IP6 70 ± 20 15 ± 1,0 9,5 ± 1,0 8,0 ± 0,5 1,0
**NT-23/14/8-60-IP6 IP6 60 ± 20 23,0 ± 1,0 14,0 ± 1,0 8,0 ± 0,5 2,0
**NT-23/14/8-80-IP6 IP6 80 ± 20 23,0 ± 1,0 14,0 ± 1,0 8,0 ± 0,5 1,5
**NT-27/16/12-100-IP6 IP6 100 ± 15 27,0 ± 0,7 16,0 ± 0,5 12,0 ± 0,5 2,3
**NT-27/16/12-122-IP6 IP6 122 ± 20 27,0 ± 0,7 16,0 ± 0,5 12,0 ± 0,5 1,5
MODEL
DESCRIPTION ORDER
**NT-27/16/12-122-IP6 IP6 122 ± 20 27,0 ± 0,7 16,0 ± 0,5 12,0 ± 0,5 1,5
**NT-35/22/15-100-IP6 IP6 100 ± 15 35,0 ± 1,0 22,0 ± 1,0 15,0 +1,0 4,0
**NT-35/22/15-110-IP6 IP6 110 ± 20 35,0 ± 1,0 22,0 ± 1,0 15,0 +1,0 3,3
**NT-35/22/15-160-IP6 IP6 160 ± 20 35,0 ± 1,0 22,0 ± 1,0 15,0 +1,0 1,5
**NT-35/22/15-160-IP12R IP12R 160 ± 20 35,0 ± 1,0 22,0 ± 1,0 15,0 +1,0 1,5
**NT-45/19/16-165-IP6 IP6 165 ± 15 45,0 ± 1,0 19,0 ± 1,0 16,0 ± 0,6 4,1
NT-45/19/16-165-IP12E IP12E 165 ± 15 45,0 ± 1,0 19,0 ± 1,0 16,0 ± 0,6 4,1
NT-45/19/16-290-IP6 IP6 290 ± 20 45,0 ± 1,0 19,0 ± 1,0 16,0 ± 0,6 1,5
NT-60/21/10-180-IP12R IP12R 180 ± 15 60,0 ± 2,5 21,0 ± 1,0 10,0 ± 0,4 5,0
NT-60/21/20-260-IP12R IP12R 260 ± 15 60,0 ± 2,5 21,0 ± 1,0 20,0 +0,6/-0,4 5,0
Others AL's by consulting
111
 Note 1: ** The cores listed above may be supplied with or without coating
 Note 2: In case of a coated core, the maximum dimensions of the external surfaces are increased in  0.25mm and the
minimum dimensions of the internal surfaces are reduced in 0.25mm.